06-09-2004

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	102761235			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	19 <u>279</u> 1;	∀	v v	▼ :					
	To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attack	hed original documents or copy	thereof.					
-	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tuan Nguyen Le	(0-1-04	Name: Wolve	ress of receiving party(ies rine World Wide, Inc.						
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies									
	3. Nature of conveyance:									
,	Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Address	3: 9341 Courtland Drive, N	E					
	Other	_			·					
Ç	05-24-04 Execution Date:		City: Rockfor	rdState:_ ^{MI} _Zip:_	49351					
	Execution Date:		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	Yes 🗸 No					
	If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(:	s)						
•	5. Name and address of party to v			applications and patents	involved: 1					
	concerning document should be Name:Warner Norcross & C	mailed:		=R 3.41)\$						
	TIP		✓ Enclosed							
			Authorized	to be charged to deposit	account					
,	Street Address: 900 Fifth Third	Center	8. Deposit accoun	nt number:						
•	111 Lyon Street, NW									
•	City: Grand Rapids State: MI	Zip:49503-2487								
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
	9. Signature.		0 -							
1	Gregory P. Bondarenko		2. PRC	June 1, 200	04					
/08/2004	Name of Person Signing DBYRNE 00000178 29206488 Total nu	g mber of pages including cove	Signature er sheet, attachments, an	Dat	е					
FC:8021		documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	required cover sheet info	rmation to:						

PATENT REEL: 015424 FRAME: 0756

ASSIGNMENT

	• • ,	. <i>'</i>	. : •	ASSIG	MINTERAT	•		
as As Unite	signor)	REAS, Tuan has invented Letters Pate	certain new and u	ling at 925 SW seful improve	7 67 Place, Po ments in FOC	rtland, Oregon OTWEAR SOI	97225 (hen LE for which	einafter referred to an application for
	_ <u>x</u> _	_ executed o	n even date here	with.			•	
:	<u> </u>	_ filed on		8	s Application	Serial No.		· .
acqu	41 Cou	rtland Drive entire right,	N.E., Rockford.	Michigan 49 t in and to sa	351, (hereina d invention a	ifter referred to and in and to a	o as Assign	a place of business see) is desirous of Patent that may be
Assi cour Unit subs	owledge gnee the tries and ed State titutions	ed, and for ot full and excl d the entire r s and in all fo , renewals, r	her good and va usive right, title, ight, title, and in reign countries a	luable consider and interest in terest in and to and in and to al and extension	eration, Assignand to said in all Letters leading to all Letters leading to the contract of th	nor hereby selvention in the Patent which resissues, contin	lls, assigns, United State nay be gran uations, con	of which is hereby and transfers unto es and in all foreign ted therefor in the atinuations-in-part, laim for any such
cour	tries to	issue all of s	uithorizes and re aid Letters Paten e, for the sole us	t, when grant	ed, to Assign	ce as the owne	er of the ent	and in all foreign ire right, title, and
nece and	ecting sa invation ssary as generall	id invention, continuation signment party do everyth	and to testify in n-in-part, substite ers to cause all o	any legal production, renewa of said Letters aid Assignee,	eeding, to sig I, reexaminat Patent to be in its successors	n all lawful pation, and reissessued to Assign; and assigns,	ipers, to exc ue applicati mee, to mak	known to Assignor cute all divisional ons, to execute all te all rightful oaths and enforce proper
	IN T	ESTIMONY	WHEREOF, Ih	ave Hercunto	set my hand o	on the date app	caring next	to my signature.
With	ness:	<u>.</u> :		Inventor Tuan 1	or: W Vguyen Le	ple	<u>/</u>	Date:
01621	.87191							

WARNER MORCHOSS & JOHN LEXIBIDISTRON